
(X
,Y

)
ρ

1−

0.8−

0.6−

0.4−

0.2−

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

Parameter X
ZZ)

→H→(ggσ
ggF

σ/VBF
σ

ggF
σ/WH

σ
ggF

σ/ZH
σ

ggF
σ/ttH

σ
ZZ/B

WWB ZZ/B
γγB ZZ/B

ττB ZZ/B
bbB

P
ar

am
et

er
 Y

   
   

  

ZZ/BbbB

ZZ/BττB

ZZ/B
γγ

B

ZZ/BWWB

ggF
σ/

ttH
σ

ggF
σ/

ZH
σ

ggF
σ/

WH
σ

ggF
σ/

VBF
σ

ZZ)→H→(ggσ

0.05−

0.20−

0.34−

0.42−

0.15−

0.16−

0.10−

0.25−

1

0.03−

0.33−

0.15−

0.13−

0.16

0.12

0.10

1

0.25−

0.20

0.12−

0.13−

0.02−

0.03

0.16−

1

0.10

0.10−

0.50−

0.13−

0.11−

0.01−

0.10

1

0.16−

0.12

0.16−

0.08−

0.12−

0.11−

0.11−

1

0.10

0.03

0.16

0.15−

0.06

0.18

0.24

1

0.11−

0.01−

0.02−

0.13−

0.42−

0.09

0.22

1

0.24

0.11−

0.11−

0.13−

0.15−

0.34−

0.08

1

0.22

0.18

0.12−

0.13−

0.12−

0.33−

0.20−

1

0.08

0.09

0.06

0.08−

0.50−

0.20

0.03−

0.05−

CMS and ATLAS  Run 1LHC
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